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Presentation Slide Deck:
http://www.senturus.com/resources/

RESOURCE LIBRARY
An extensive, free library of past
webinars, demonstrations,
whitepapers, presentations, helpful
hints, and more.
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Agenda

* Introduction

* Senturus Overview

* Presentation in Tableau Workbook
» Additional Resources

* Q&A
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Introducing...Today’s Presenters

Michael Weinhauer

Jim Frazier

Practice Area Director / VP of Client Solutions

Solutions Architect
Senturus, Inc.
Senturus, Inc.
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Bridging the Gap Between Data & Decision Making
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Business Analytics Architects

- Dashboards, Reporting &
Visualizations

» Data Preparation & Modern Data
Warehousing

* Self-Service Business Analytics
- Big Data & Advanced Analytics
« Planning & Forecasting Systems

» Software to Automate and Enable our
Clients in the Practice Areas Above

{521 SENTURUS

Copyright 2016 Senturus, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



1000+ Clients, 2000+ Projects, 16+ Years
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Poll

What are your biggest challenges in creating effective
dashboards? (Select all that apply)
- Properly prepared data
- Understanding the business problem behind the
dashboard
- Skill level with Tableau
- Securing and/or distributing workbooks

- Other
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“10 Better Practices for Tableau Dashboard Design”

How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.
How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.
How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.

When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.
Some things to (almost) never do.
10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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“10 Better Practices for Tableau Dashboard Design”

How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.
How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.
How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.

When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.
Some things to (almost) never do.
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“Best"” vs "Better"/"Good"

“Best” dashboard is the one that
- yields actionable insights
- gets adopted by end user(s)
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CEO

COMMTITMON

OO INOS S

Other Alerts

b WA Conmit GTD) $1168 ¥ Emploss Relesticn

b

¥ Pieioe 0TD)

§1268 ¥ Customer Satisfacton 923%

¥ Boskings (4T}

518 | O AweageDediSte 541K

BUDOET ». AL

TyaAL

¥ CosofSues(TD) $SIM 0 LmdCombae 2%

SOONIMNGS »

N Ml Qim

[0 owm ® e 8 vte »

se

ViR #n oK e

.

OIFARTMENTAL Aty

..--.'._oﬁ .t_n_-.-’-—.,_

ASP by Line

| APAC

MavRacer LT | $7.2K | $7T.AK | $T.3K

AguaMav VII $14.1K | $142K | $139K

AquaCruise EL | $185K | $180K | $188K

- VTR - VI MavProp E $43.TK | $426K | $43.0K
VO hage = W10 Arw +

- Wihoupt = WidAne =3 JetMay HX2 | $691K | $680K | $702K

|
|
1

| * 4 Tickets wvailable for
aditin chis Satm dins

Crdont s St

Cormporate Message Board

corpol e l'u\ 1

* Invider tranding window cloyes this Frid "

%
‘e

TGS

;;.i,-;g? SENTURUS

4 P

Select
Region

»>» <4

+7+
wit+ableaw




em=tbSenelt .
———-_

- - -—
s inaiandenad ot | -
P = "
R p—r —
AN - e e |
e b e —
T == -
A v e -
N v e "
D p—— Il
L TR e -

.-.'a"'o.o;:.c.
({1 SENTURUS

-olll’!!l

ERAE N S SRR SR SR e e

ABCTSOR Chart for Raporting terices

T v T ——

A

+i+ :
fptableau

N

ENINC, SENEASRN



What do they all have in
common?

."woof" is right!
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KISS Still Applies

“The painting isn't done when | can't get anything else in, but when | can't take
anything else out.” - Famous painter

“l have only made this letter longer because | have not had the time to make it
shorter.” - Blaise Pascal

Tableau's great strength is also its (and by extension, possibly your) greatest
weakness - avoid over-complicating!

- Use the 5 Second Rule
- Introduce to end users w/out training
- Experiment and iterate rapidly WITH end users

¢4 SENTURUS “i+ableau
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Superstore Metrics

at a glance..

441 v 900 v 191K v 1,311K A 15% v $101 «

customers orders profit sales profit ratio avg unit price
Departmental Metrics 3% [, I <2
Monthly Trend (click to filter) Detail 3
Regional Profit Hotspots

Customers Orders Sales Profit Ratio Central East South West

choose a metric %
Profit Furmniture v 195 247 S$525K $35K 7%
choose relative date  Office Supplies 355 580 S271K S46K 17%
1/1/2015 12:00:00 .
v 229 293 S$515K S110K 21%

Technology

Top 10 Customers (Profit)
Jesse Williams Katz
Donald Montgomery

Gordon Brandt
Ruth Stout
Deborah Paul

Hot Spots by State (click a state to filter dashboard)

T Valerie Hahn

[

} Diana Schultz

B Steve Martin
e Ii' Dwight Albright Huffman
987 34825 [}H_L Marilyn Bishop
0K 2K 4K 6K 8K
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Regional Profit Dashboard

Regional Profit and Monthly Trends (cick s fier

$47K

South

State Illumination (cick o fier)

Pront ;7:71

aK
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North Carolina -2050.82%
Tennessee -1923.40%
Colorado -219.33%
liinois -140.13%
Wyoming -100.00%
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Or visual belly rubs...




Visualizations should be VISUAL!
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Zombie Aliens

Pre-attentive visual
capabilities are a big part
of what propelled you to
the top of the food chain
(except for apparently
zombies, aliens, and of
course, zombie-aliens)...

Animals

Plants
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..by keeping you from
being eaten by T-Rexes...

...and Saber Tooth
Tigers...
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Only to die playing Pokemon Go, but that's another story...
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e
Pre-Attentive Attributes - The Evec< Ha

«When our eyes are open, our vision accounts for two-thirds of
the electrical activity of the brain — a full 2 billion of the 3 billion
firings per second, and

« 50% of our neural tissue is directly or indirectly related to
vision®

«More of our neurons are dedicated to vision than the other four

senses combined, and
« olfactory cortex is losing ground to the visual cortex - about 60

percent of our smell-related genes have been permanently
damaged in this neural arbitrage**

* Source: John Medina, Brain Rules, 2015
** Source: Neuroanatomist R.S. Fixot, 1957
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Form
Orientation

Color
Intensity

Line Length Line Width

Curvature Added Marks
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Visualization is part art, part science. Engage BOTH sides of your brain!
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How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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Pulling it all together....
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Goal-Bad

State Sales/Profit Summary
Customer
State
~iabama [
Arizona R Profit $
california GG
Colorado N
connecticut [ EGNNINGEE——
Delaware
Florida TG
Georgia N
dano NG
minoi |
Marylan ! | EEEEEEEEEEEE
Vi—
Michigan T

|
Nebraska
0K 50K 100K 150K 200K 250K 300K 350K 400K 450K 500K
Sales $

7,297 80,090

Product Sales/Profit Summary
Product Name

Riverside Palais Royal Lawyers Bookcase, Royale Cherry Finish _
Polycom ViewStation™ ISDN Videoconferencing Unit
Hewlett Packard LaserJet 3310 Copier _
Global Troy™ Executive Leather Low-Back Tilter _
Canon pCo40 Copier |
Panasonic KX-P3626 Dot Matrix Printer Fellowes ([ R
PB300 Plastic Comb Binding Machine || NN

Polycom ViewStation™ Adapter H323 Videoconferencing Unit

SAFCO PlanMaster Heigh-Adjustable Drafting Table Base, 43w x 30d x 30-37h, Black _
Sharp AL-1530CS Digital Copier
Hoover WindTunnel™ Plus Canister Vacuum [
Canon imageCLASS 2200 Advanced Copier [y
Global Leather and Oak Executive Chair, Black [I
Canon PC1080F Personal Copier [

0K 20K 40K 60K 80K 100K 120K 140K 160K 180K
Sales $




Product Cate..

Month of Ord..

Region

Furniture

January
February

March

Office
Supplies

January
February

March

Technology

January
February

March

50K

Sales $

1
100K




How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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Pulling it all together....
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Layout-Bad

United
States

Sheet 16

Customer Sta..

lllinois

Texas

Michigan
Nebraska
Wisconsin
Ohio

OK 20K

| \

\ Customer Segment
. § Product Product ) :
Container Category Consumer Corporate Home Office = Small Business
Jumbo Box  Fumivre [ EEE N |
. Technology .
OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K
Sales $ Sales $ Sales $ Sales $

DRIVER - Click a bar to change other charts

Region
Product Cont.. Central East South West
Jumbo Box
Jumbo Drum I I
60K 80K 100K Large Box ]
Sales $ Medium Box
Small Box I I
Small Pack
Wrap Bag
0K 500K 0K 500K 0K 500K 0K 500K

Sales $ Sales $ Sales $ Sales $




Layout-Good

DRIVER - Click a bar to change other charts

Region
Product Cont.. Central East South
Jumbo Box
Jumbo Drum
Large Box
Medium Box
Small Box
Small Pack
Wrap Bag
0K 500K 0K 500K 0K 500K 0K
Sales $ Sales $ Sales $
Customer Sta..
lllinois
Michigan
Nebraska
wisconsin |
onio |
0K 20K 40K 60K 80K
Sales $

Product
Container
West
Jumbo Box
500K
Sales $
100K

Customer Segment

(P:rac;g;gtry Consumer Corporate Home Office = Small Business
Fumiwre (SN I I
Technology .
OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K
Sales $ Sales $ Sales $ Sales $
J'}
L¥ced ®
States




How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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Customer Segment
Region = Small Business Home Office Corporate Consumer
Central
East
South
West

1 1 1 1 1 1
OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K OK 50K 100K
Profit $ Profit $ Profit $ Profit $




How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.
How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.
How to design for best performance.
. Which chart type work best, for specific goals.
How to use the three color types effectively.
How to get the most impact from text.
How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.
Some things to (almost) never do.
. The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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Bars - Best for Categorical Comparisons

Small Business

Region
Central
Small Business
East 415,872
South
Small Business
West 397,922
0K 200K 400K 600K 800K

288,319

Home Office
349,002

Small Business

578,077

Home Office
472,688

1000K 1200K
Sales $

Home Office
487,628

Consumer
435,697

Consumer
405,803

Home Office
579,859

Consumer
427,098

Consumer
532,926

1400K 1600K 1800K

2000K

2200K

D Consumer

(] Home Office
] Small Business
. Corporate



Product Category
. Furniture . Office Supplies . Technology

Line Charts - excellent for showing data over time!

220K
200K
180K
160K
140K
z 120K ' (]
&
100K g \ '
QLN
80K \)
60K
40K
20K
July 2013 October 2013 January 2014 April 2014 July 2014 October 2014 January 2015 April 2015 July 2015 October 2015

Month of Ship Date



Scatter - different measures, leveraging position, color and shape!
180K

160K
140K

x
120K

100K

Profit $

80K . ‘

Region
Central

60K | M East ‘
+ South *

* West
40K *
e i
20K

. Office Supplies .

. Technology .
0K

0K 100K 200K 300K 400K 500K 600K 700K 800K
Sales $

900K  1000K



Maps - Take advantage of built-in Demographics!

. ) I 1
= 2 g%”a\ ||[ \‘Q

Sales $
. 198

O 50000
() 100000
() 150,000
( )wesain

Profit $
N

-11,727
Per Capita Income
11,100 to 25,200
25,200 to 28,600
28,600 to 31,900
|| 31,900 to 36,000
[ 36,000 to 84,600

52,787



Compare LIKE values (Example Prev Yr Sales versus New Yr Quota
Blue Bar = Sales$. Black Line = Quotas.

Customer State

Arizona

California NOTE: The grey shading

Colorado

Idaho

New Jersey

Virginia

Washington

Wisconsin

0K 20K 40K 60K 80K 100K 120K 140K 160K 180K 200K 220K 240K 260K 280K 300K 320K 340K
Sales $



How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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COLOR - Sequential / Gradient colors shows SCALE

Appiiances

Computer Peripherals.

Envelopes

Paper

90,148 969,760

storage & Organization |

oK

COLOR - Divergent has some LOGIC

Sub Category

Bookcases

Chairs & Chairmats
Office Furnishings
Office Machines
Paper

Tables

100K 200K 300K 400K 500K 600K 700K
Sales $
Profit $
-16,560 81,067
Region
Central East South
[ [ [
f
| | L
o = |
= | —
|
[ [
OK 50K 0K 50K 0K 50K
Profit $ Profit $ Profit $

800K

900K

West

rrl—‘

50K
Profit $

Car Colors - Categorical

Black

Red

White

Green

Blue

Yellow

VERSUS....

Black
Red
White
Green

Blue

Yellow -



How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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RED means Profit is BELOW State average.

BOLD means Profit is ABOVE state average.

Customer State

Alabama
Arizona
California
Colorado
Connecticut

Delaware
Florida

Georgia
Idaho

lllinois

Discount Rate

4.56%

4.64%

4.90%

4.68%

4.74%

5.15%
5.05%

4.89%

4.98%

5.28%

Avg. Sales $
1,818

1,581
1,305
2,057
1,579

1,653
1,671

1,657
1,939

2,022

'M5W|ah TIL Lo/\L UIA.ggO)OJIM\JI lul\,lg\alg

Massachusetts

Michigan
Grand Total

5.01%

5.17%
4.95%

2,350

1,952
1,824

Jd.

Avg. Profit $

25
1

191
151

28
8
24
4
54

157

20

20

168

33

23

73
197

UPPERCASE means Profit is BELOW state average

Uppercase State Discount Rate Avg. Sales $  Avg. Profit $
Alabama 4.56% 1,818 25
ARIZONA 4.64% 1,581 19
CALIFORNIA 4.90% 1,305 15
COLORADO 4.68% 2,057 ;8
Connecticut 4.74% 1,579 24
DELAWARE 5.15% 1,653 24
FLORIDA 5.05% 1,671 15
Georgia 4.89% 1,657 ;0
Idaho 4.98% 1,939 20
ILLINOIS 5.28% 2,022 16
Maryland 4.95% 1,945 23
Massachusetts 5.01% 2,350 23
MICHIGAN 5.17% 1,952 273
Grand Total 4.95% 1,824 19

7



How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

. The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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Customer Segment Profit $

Region Consumer Corporate Home Office Small Business
Central NN I 2025 119244
East | I I
South | - I
West I | ] I
OK 200K 400K 600K 800K OK 200K 400K 600K 800K |OK 200K 400K 600K 800K |OK 200K 400K 600K 800K
Sales $ Sales $ Sales $ Sales $
Product Category
Customer Segment Furniture Office Supplies Technology
Consumer | |
Corporate I— I .
Home office NI I I
small Business | |
OK 200K 400K 600K 800K 1000K OK 200K 400K 600K 800K 1000K 0K 200K 400K 600K 800K 1000K
Sales $ Sales $ Sales $
Product
Container
Jumbo Box
Large Box
Medium Box
Small Pack
0K 200K 400K 600K 800K 1000K 1200K 1400K 1600K 1800K 2000K 2200K 2400K

Sales $



Profit $
Down to a Single Query to the Database

-12,909 45,016
Product Product Central Small East Small South Small West Small
Categor Containe Business Business Business Business
y ' Ho Ho Ho H

me Consum.. Corporate me Consum.. Corporate me Consum.. Corporate ome Consum.. Corporate

Office Office I office Office
Furniture  Jumbo Box 72,019 118,684 119,297 46,804 45640 70,119 68,279 | 80,456 62,783 175972 84,558 118,764 93,695 70,138 79,101 27,601

Jumbo Drum 38,999 89,417 64,936 74,430 59,304 108,577 19,369 47,887 17,093 80,504 48,293 67,419 68,034 82,176 23,376 46,500

Large Box 11,292 33,833 14,484 16,523 4,433 21,822 11,127 25,875 8,735 25,468 40,059 4,016 17,544 2,459 46,371 11,409
Medium Box 6,348 22,996 8,950 2,598 5,309 3,099 14,269 2,50 1,576 15,455 18,503 3,622 13,213 1,798 6,270 13,649
Small Box 2,408 1,814 4,472 3,094 2,853 4,310 2,784 ;,673 2,144 6,297 1,704 1,99 1,955 4,839 3,321 4,026
Small Pack 1,705 5,849 3,858 1,588 2,796 1,688 2,239 52 1,007 6,089 2,620 41.578 1,638 4,622 1,936 37
7 6
Office Jumbo Drum 42,276 16,082 14,588 20,294 40,952 32,044 11,791 8,800 8,927 6,444 6,173 18,284 6,840 2,497
Supplies
Large Box 15,996 26,103 1,961 1,337 4,409 5,458 4,991 4,109 2,349 11,083 24,902 8,849 9,198 23,833 23,283 3,32
Medium Box 36 23,957 ﬂ 2,732 840 ! 81
Small Box ﬁﬂﬂ 54,?81 39,793 ﬂﬁ“ 60,887 *ﬂ 44,74 94,603 “ 88,230 70,6?99
Small Pack 4,720 11,013 2,364 1,99 2,693 2,496 1,971 3,07 3,776 12,963 2,975 3,883 6,703 1,964 3,800 91
1 1 4
Technology Jumbo Box 22,741 27,008 3,502 3,699 8,469 14,591 3,731 17,232 9,172 21,225 29,355

Jumbo Drum 73,896, 46,368 24,723 8,454“ 51,937 29,892 26,495 , 29,895 25,752 22,972 55,765 24,662 ﬂ
Large Box 140,340 46,985 b 42,939 23,281 3,797 70,183 54,994 64,286 3,378 38,416 )

Medium Box 27,969ﬂ 13,970 1,412 9,150 49,490 2,451 17,758 9,200, 26,183 6,862 9,012 14,052 5,840 3,231 5,600

Small Box 46,941 45,820 48,445 56,075 74,742 51,592 55,027 32,321 100,323 95376 90,078 87,152 86,676 108,825 59,895

Small Pack 8,546 11,980 10,017 7,763 4,868 17,563 9,544 10,493 8,785 18,127 9,527 4,904 15,510 15,841 9,943 15,752



How to design a dashboard with a goal in mind.

How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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Central

East
South
West

Corporate

5.16%

4.86%

Region

Customer
State

Sales $

Zip Code

T
1000K

0K

Small Business
5.18%
4.69%
4.91%

Sales $

Customer Segment

Consumer
5.29%
4.89%
4.92%
4.76%
50I0K
Sales $

1
1000K 0K

Central

lllinois

60001
60406
62444
62924

Michigan

48001
49634
49822
49877
49971

Nebraska

68001
68016
68155
68717
68770
69367

Nhi
Ui

43002

Profit $

1
1000K 0K

Home Office
5.10%
4.78%

5.00%
4.88%

1
500K
Sales $

1
1000K



Product Sub-Category

Central

Customer Segment / Region
Small Business
South

Consumer
East South

Corporate Home Office

West = Central East South West | Central East South West | Central East

West

Appliances
Binders and Binder Accessories
Bookcases

Chairs & Chairmats

Computer Peripherals
Copiers and Fax
Envelopes

Labels

Office Furnishings
Office Machines

Paper

Pens & Art Supplies
Rubber Bands
Scissors, Rulers and Trimmers
Storage & Organization
Tables

Telephones and Communication
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How the overall dashboard layout impacts effectiveness.

How to design for best performance.

Which chart type work best, for specific goals.

How to use the three color types effectively.

How to get the most impact from text.

How to minimize dashboard object while maximizing actionable insights.
When to use any of the three basic types of navigation.

Some things to (almost) never do.

10 The two fundamental, guiding principles, for all dashboards.
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Perception

And, the winner is? And, the winner is?
M e
| ] Competitor
Me
Competitor

99.02 99.04 99.06 99.08 99.10 9912 99.14 9916 9918 9920 99.22 9924 9926 99.28 9930 99.32 99.34 99.36 9938 9940 9942 9944 9946 9948 9950 9952 9954 9956  99.58

Sum of Actual for each And, the winner is?. Color shows details about And, the winner is?.



Reality

And, the winner is? And, the winner is?
M Me
v | ess  mcompetor
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105
Actual

Sum of Actual for each And, the winner is?. Color shows details about And, the winner is?.



Zero Axis

Batch#
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Showing:
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Std Dev
Pull Level



Friends don't let friends use pie charts!!!
The Bad
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Tableau Server Optimization Assessment

Assessment Itinerary

- Check Tableau Server configuration settings for best practices

- Explore hardware sizing and provide guidance

- Inspect network/hardware configuration and settings for
best practices

- Analyze backend data sources and structures

- Analyze a sample set of worksheets and dashboards to
troubleshoot performance issues

®
rﬂ 1 Deliverable
- Findings and recommendations document pinpointing

sources of performance issues

your performance problems, you don’t pay

@ Guarantee
- If Senturus does not find and diagnose the factors creating

N
)

/.
o 20

¢ SENTURUS Services are estimated separately for large multi-server Tableau environments

27 Copyright 2016 Senturus, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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Tableau Training Led by Expert Instructors

* Beginner, intermediate & advanced courses
« Regularly scheduled online courses
* Private, on-site, custom options

http://www.senturus.com/training/choosing-tableau-class

% SENTURUS

OVERVIEW

COURSE SCHEDULE

CHOOSING A TABLEAU CLASS

» C

INSTRUCTION FOR EVERY SKILL LEVEL ) CHOOSING A COGNOS CLASS

We provide a full Tableau curriculum with classes to match every skill level. Our

. . . , _ > L CHOOSING ATABLEAU CLASS
instructors provide ample time For Q&A and hands-on exercises —ensuring an

effective, productive learning experience.

» Chrvvomru mcoruimus wemas

» CHOOSIMG A TABLEAU CLASS

» VOLUME DISCOUNTS
Evaluator /

Half-Day Data Visualization and Dashboarding ‘

Beainner Fundamentals

4% SENTURUS
S
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Upcoming Events

www.senturus.com/events

WORLD OF WATSON COMES TO THE BAY

AREA
Thursday, December 8, 2016 - 9:30am - 2:00pm PT- 4.5
hours

/) SENTURUS

8o

WHAT'S NEW IN COGNOS ANALYTICS 11.0.5
DEMOS AND Q&A WITH THE IBM PRODUCT TEAM
Thursday, December 15, 2016 - 10am PT/ 1pm ET - 60 minutes

Copyright 2016 Senturus, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



http://www.senturus.com/events

e
More Free Resources:

;"5' S E NTU RUS OCUS HPERIER RESOURCES

RESOURCE LIBRARY LEGENDS

Welcome to our extensive, free library of past webinars, demaos, white papers,
) _ _ _ _ FEATURED NEW I
presentations and helpful hints. Use the topic boxes to the right to filter through and

easily locate content. We are constantly adding new materials, so please check back

often to see our latest content. Enjoy!

TOPICS

SEARCH RESOURCES SORTBY

[] BIG DATA AND ADWANCED AMALYTICS
m Date || Title || Type @

+ [ | DASHBOARDS, REPORTING &
RESOURCETITLE VISUALIZATIONS (112)

TOP 10 KEYS TO Bl SUCCESS & BUSINESS > + [ DATA PREPARATION (11)
Business Intelligence Stracegies That work mmm STRATECY
+ |:| ENTERPRISE PLAMMING (35)
PREFARING FOR COGMNOS AMALYTICS V11 x TIPS & > + |:| PREDICTIVE AMALYTICS (14)
Prep v10 Mow te Ensure a Smooth Upgrade Later ) TRICKS

Copyright 2016 Senturus, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



File “iew Help
(=] Audio
E O Telephone

@ ® Mic & Speakers

&MUTED

(=] Questions

SENTURUS

[Enter a question for staff]

Webinar Now

VWebinar ID: 723-008-248

Golo\\ebinar



Thank You!

www.senturus.com
info@senturus.com
888 601 6010

mweinhauer@senturus.com
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Copyright 2016 by Senturus, Inc.
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Senturus, Inc.
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